
CLUB DEPORTIVO PORTOSIN
R.F.M.E. CTO. DE ESPAÑA DE ENDURO

ENDURO DE PIÑOR

Clasificación SCRATCH CANDELA - 1   
POS. DOR. NOMBRE CATEGORIAMARCA TIEMPO DIF.

261 GARCIA MONTAÑA, JOSEP KTM ENDURO 1 04:25'42
712 MAGAIN , ANTOINE SHERCO ENDURO 3 04:29'11 00:03'69
943 BETRIU ARMENGOL, JAUME GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:36'19 00:10'77
154 MARTINEZ NOGUEIRA, YAGO KTM ENDURO 1 04:36'32 00:10'90
745 SANJUAN PERAL, LIAM TRIUMPH JUNIOR 04:38'66 00:13'24
726 PANDO LLANA, JULIO BETA ENDURO 2 04:39'44 00:14'02

67 TOMAS FONT, PAU BETA ENDURO 3 04:40'11 00:14'69
148 PUEY MONFORTE, ALEX RIEJU ENDURO 1 04:40'38 00:14'96
119 NAVARRO HUERTAS, ALEJANDRO GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:41'11 00:15'69

810 DOMINGUEZ OLIVA, YAGO RIEJU JUNIOR 04:41'53 00:16'11
2711 NAVARRO HUERTAS, SERGIO HUSQVARNA ENDURO 2 04:41'55 00:16'13
2212 GALERA OLIVA, JORDI RIEJU JUNIOR 04:44'74 00:19'32

913 GONFAUS SITJES, LLUIS JUNIOR 04:45'59 00:20'17
4414 GODINO GOMEZ, RAMON BETA JUNIOR 04:45'96 00:20'54

215 SANS SORIA, MARC GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:46'29 00:20'87
2016 ROJAS VIÑAS, NIL BETA JUNIOR 04:46'45 00:21'03
4817 OLIVERA MARTINEZ, JAN SHERCO JUNIOR 04:46'77 00:21'35
5918 AGUILAR ACEDO, FRANCESC SHERCO ENDURO 1 04:48'30 00:22'88
2119 GUERRERO ALEMANY, POL KTM JUNIOR 04:49'55 00:24'13

10120 PELLICER CARDELLAT, JOSE MANUEL SHERCO TN JUNIOR 04:49'65 00:24'23
10321 REY GARCIA, JUAN RIEJU TN JUNIOR 04:50'67 00:25'25

1822 QUER MOLGO, JORDI ENDURO 2 04:50'74 00:25'32
8923 TRUYOLS CAÑIZARES, MARC KTM JUNIOR 04:51'04 00:25'62
2424 PELLICER CARDELLAT, ALFREDO SHERCO JUNIOR 04:53'40 00:27'98
8625 CORTES PICARZO, BERNAT BETA ENDURO 1 04:53'65 00:28'23

426 TOURIÑAN LONGUEIRA, BREOGAN SHERCO ENDURO 3 04:54'43 00:29'01
7027 LAGO FERNANDEZ, XOEL HONDA JUNIOR 04:54'96 00:29'54

10228 CONESA SANCHEZ, PAU GASGAS TN JUNIOR 04:54'96 00:29'54
7929 BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID JUNIOR 04:55'20 00:29'78
1030 SANCHEZ GARCIA, RAUL SHERCO JUNIOR 04:55'25 00:29'83

10531 CAMBRE NIETO, ADRIA KTM TN JUNIOR 04:58'98 00:33'56
10732 VILA FIGUERAS, GERARD BETA TN JUNIOR 05:01'94 00:36'52
25533 GALVEZ GARCIA, DIEGO KTM SENIOR B 4T 05:03'08 00:37'66

8034 GALLARDON EUGUI, XABIER ENDURO 3 05:03'43 00:38'01
20135 MOLINS ROVIRA, MARC BETA SENIOR B 2T 05:03'47 00:38'05
25136 SEGURA VERDAGUER, JOAN PAU GASGAS SENIOR B 4T 05:03'94 00:38'52

8137 MARTINEZ URQUIJO, ENEKO BETA JUNIOR 05:04'12 00:38'70
35538 ARCE IGLESIAS, EFREN SENIOR C 4T 05:04'59 00:39'17

3039 IRIGOYEN TELLETXEA, ALEJANDRO KTM JUNIOR 05:05'09 00:39'67
5240 FRUTOS DE MINGO, RAUL SHERCO JUNIOR 05:05'49 00:40'07

20441 GARCIA PEREZ UBIÑA, MANUEL BETA SENIOR B 2T 05:05'80 00:40'38
10442 ARMAS PEREZ, MIKEL KTM TN JUNIOR 05:06'17 00:40'75
35143 AZOGIL ROMERO, IVAN KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:06'30 00:40'88
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20244 CONESA SANCHEZ, SERGI SENIOR B 2T 05:08'72 00:43'30
30145 RODRIGUEZ DE LA FUENTE, ADRIAN KTM SENIOR C 2T 05:08'89 00:43'47
25846 CARRACEDO DOMINGUEZ, DANIEL HONDA SENIOR B 4T 05:10'26 00:44'84
25247 VALERO HIDALGO, PAU SENIOR B 4T 05:10'55 00:45'13
40148 GERALDO MARIANO, RUBEN SHERCO MASTER 45 05:11'34 00:45'92
10849 HERNANDEZ RIVERO, SANTIAGO SHERCO TN JUNIOR 05:11'53 00:46'11
35250 GARCIA MERINO, JULIO LUIS HUSQVARNA SENIOR C 4T 05:14'46 00:49'04
25351 GARCIA BENITEZ, ERIC TRIUMPH SENIOR B 4T 05:14'55 00:49'13
36152 GARCIA NETO, FCO. JOSE KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:14'88 00:49'46
20353 NIETO TRABA, LUIS MIGUEL SHERCO SENIOR B 2T 05:15'66 00:50'24
11254 ORTIZ GAVIRA, CARLOS SHERCO TN JUNIOR 05:16'01 00:50'59
20755 MAZA ORTIZ, GUILLERMO KTM SENIOR B 2T 05:16'25 00:50'83
40356 PARRA AGUADO, DAVID BETA MASTER 45 05:17'27 00:51'85
35457 VAQUERO MARTINEZ, SERGIO KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:17'97 00:52'55
11158 QUINTAS GUTIERREZ, MATEO KTM TN JUNIOR 05:18'25 00:52'83
35359 HAMED MOHAMED, NORDIN KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:19'40 00:53'98
30560 RODRIGUEZ MELERO, JESUS E. SHERCO SENIOR C 2T 05:19'69 00:54'27
30861 LOPEZ SOLER, JOSE BETA SENIOR C 2T 05:22'75 00:57'33
42162 TOMAS ROCADEMBOSCH, JOAN BETA MASTER 50 05:23'42 00:58'00
25763 SANTAMARIA MARTINEZ, GALDER HUSQVARNA SENIOR B 4T 05:23'78 00:58'36
35764 CASAS CORDON, ALBERT TRIUMPH SENIOR C 4T 05:24'38 00:58'96
20665 CALVAR GONZALEZ, JOSE KTM SENIOR B 2T 05:24'50 00:59'08
30366 SALAMO SALAMO, ANTONI HUSQVARNA SENIOR C 2T 05:24'81 00:59'39
36067 RODRIGUEZ CARBALLEIRA, MARCOS SENIOR C 4T 05:25'14 00:59'72
43368 TORRES SIBILL, JOSEP HUSQVARNA MASTER 55 05:25'25 00:59'83
42269 ORTIZ ANAYA, JUAN CARLOS SHERCO MASTER 50 05:26'01 01:00'59
45270 SAN MIGUEL BADIA, MARIA RIEJU FEMENINO 05:26'21 01:00'79
40471 MORA LORCA, MANUEL SHERCO MASTER 45 05:27'25 01:01'83
43672 MARTINEZ ARCA, ISIDORO HONDA MASTER 55 05:29'43 01:04'01
40573 OTAZUA ALZAA, JULIO KTM MASTER 45 05:29'77 01:04'35
30474 FARIÑA DONIZ, RUITMAN SENIOR C 2T 05:29'80 01:04'38
42575 CANDELA PEREZ, PEDRO LUIS KTM MASTER 50 05:29'85 01:04'43
20576 VAZQUEZ ESTEVEZ, DANIEL BETA SENIOR B 2T 05:31'68 01:06'26
45177 RABIONET MASO, MIREIA HUSQVARNA FEMENINO 05:31'82 01:06'40
40678 VIEITEZ GARCIA, ALEJANDRO KTM MASTER 45 05:32'37 01:06'95
42479 SERRANO BONET, CARLOS KTM MASTER 50 05:32'95 01:07'53
44280 FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL BETA MASTER 60 05:34'91 01:09'49
35981 PUJO , NICOLAS KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:35'39 01:09'97
25482 LOPEZ LOPEZ, CELESTINO GASGAS SENIOR B 4T 05:36'02 01:10'60
40883 GARCIA MARTINEZ, RAUL GASGAS MASTER 45 05:37'63 01:12'21
30784 PRIEGO ORQUERA, CARLES BETA SENIOR C 2T 05:40'56 01:15'14
10985 DIAZ VALLEJO, DIEGO BETA TN JUNIOR 05:40'63 01:15'21
30686 HERNANDEZ SERRA, JORDI GASGAS SENIOR C 2T 05:43'39 01:17'97
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43287 CASTEJON MARMAÑA, JAVIER MASTER 55 05:44'24 01:18'82
44388 LOPEZ DOVAL, CARLOS KTM MASTER 60 05:44'56 01:19'14
44189 CASANOVA ALBALAT, ARTURO HUSQVARNA MASTER 60 05:45'93 01:20'51
43790 MERINO GARCIA, MIGUEL A. HONDA MASTER 55 05:48'86 01:23'44
36291 RAMOS MUÑOZ, DAVID KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:56'42 01:31'00
35892 GARCIA MALLEBRERA, JORGE KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:57'21 01:31'79
40793 LOPEZ MACHERO, DIEGO KTM MASTER 45 05:59'09 01:33'67
43194 MARSAL COMPTE, JOSEP RIEJU MASTER 55 05:59'61 01:34'19
44595 LOCOCO , ALBERTO BETA MASTER 60 06:03'61 01:38'19
43596 SANTAMARIA ORTIZ DE ZARATE, JON SHERCO MASTER 55 06:06'20 01:40'78
42697 LATAS VAZQUEZ, SALVADOR SHERCO MASTER 50 06:06'85 01:41'43
42798 FERNANDEZ DABLANCA, JOSE ANTONIO HUSQVARNA MASTER 50 06:33'74 02:08'32
35699 AKOUDAD MEHDI, MOSI SHERCO SENIOR C 4T 06:34'69 02:09'27
110100 PAZ FERNANDEZ, GERMAN GASGAS TN JUNIOR 06:41'73 02:16'31
444101 MASO BLASCO, JOAN KTM MASTER 60 06:59'35 02:33'93
434102 DELGADO SALAS, DIEGO KTM MASTER 55 07:01'39 02:35'97
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261 GARCIA MONTAÑA, JOSEP KTM ENDURO 1 04:24'72
712 MAGAIN , ANTOINE SHERCO ENDURO 3 04:28'85 00:04'13
153 MARTINEZ NOGUEIRA, YAGO KTM ENDURO 1 04:32'19 00:07'47
744 SANJUAN PERAL, LIAM TRIUMPH JUNIOR 04:35'90 00:11'18
725 PANDO LLANA, JULIO BETA ENDURO 2 04:36'12 00:11'40

86 DOMINGUEZ OLIVA, YAGO RIEJU JUNIOR 04:36'27 00:11'55
277 NAVARRO HUERTAS, SERGIO HUSQVARNA ENDURO 2 04:36'56 00:11'84
118 NAVARRO HUERTAS, ALEJANDRO GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:38'25 00:13'53
449 GODINO GOMEZ, RAMON BETA JUNIOR 04:39'75 00:15'03

610 TOMAS FONT, PAU BETA ENDURO 3 04:39'94 00:15'22
9411 BETRIU ARMENGOL, JAUME GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:40'18 00:15'46

912 GONFAUS SITJES, LLUIS JUNIOR 04:40'18 00:15'46
5913 AGUILAR ACEDO, FRANCESC SHERCO ENDURO 1 04:40'25 00:15'53
2214 GALERA OLIVA, JORDI RIEJU JUNIOR 04:40'51 00:15'79

215 SANS SORIA, MARC GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:41'13 00:16'41
2016 ROJAS VIÑAS, NIL BETA JUNIOR 04:42'10 00:17'38
4817 OLIVERA MARTINEZ, JAN SHERCO JUNIOR 04:43'47 00:18'75
8918 TRUYOLS CAÑIZARES, MARC KTM JUNIOR 04:44'72 00:20'00
1019 SANCHEZ GARCIA, RAUL SHERCO JUNIOR 04:44'88 00:20'16
1420 PUEY MONFORTE, ALEX RIEJU ENDURO 1 04:45'28 00:20'56
2121 GUERRERO ALEMANY, POL KTM JUNIOR 04:45'33 00:20'61
2422 PELLICER CARDELLAT, ALFREDO SHERCO JUNIOR 04:45'36 00:20'64

10323 REY GARCIA, JUAN RIEJU TN JUNIOR 04:45'40 00:20'68
7924 BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID JUNIOR 04:46'32 00:21'60

10125 PELLICER CARDELLAT, JOSE MANUEL SHERCO TN JUNIOR 04:46'49 00:21'77
10226 CONESA SANCHEZ, PAU GASGAS TN JUNIOR 04:47'18 00:22'46

3027 IRIGOYEN TELLETXEA, ALEJANDRO KTM JUNIOR 04:48'03 00:23'31
8628 CORTES PICARZO, BERNAT BETA ENDURO 1 04:51'81 00:27'09

429 TOURIÑAN LONGUEIRA, BREOGAN SHERCO ENDURO 3 04:53'04 00:28'32
7030 LAGO FERNANDEZ, XOEL HONDA JUNIOR 04:53'08 00:28'36
8131 MARTINEZ URQUIJO, ENEKO BETA JUNIOR 04:53'52 00:28'80

25132 SEGURA VERDAGUER, JOAN PAU GASGAS SENIOR B 4T 04:53'87 00:29'15
5233 FRUTOS DE MINGO, RAUL SHERCO JUNIOR 04:56'30 00:31'58

20134 MOLINS ROVIRA, MARC BETA SENIOR B 2T 04:56'75 00:32'03
10535 CAMBRE NIETO, ADRIA KTM TN JUNIOR 04:57'44 00:32'72
25536 GALVEZ GARCIA, DIEGO KTM SENIOR B 4T 04:57'64 00:32'92

8037 GALLARDON EUGUI, XABIER ENDURO 3 04:57'87 00:33'15
10838 HERNANDEZ RIVERO, SANTIAGO SHERCO TN JUNIOR 04:58'09 00:33'37
11239 ORTIZ GAVIRA, CARLOS SHERCO TN JUNIOR 04:58'10 00:33'38
20440 GARCIA PEREZ UBIÑA, MANUEL BETA SENIOR B 2T 04:58'40 00:33'68
10741 VILA FIGUERAS, GERARD BETA TN JUNIOR 04:59'65 00:34'93
20742 MAZA ORTIZ, GUILLERMO KTM SENIOR B 2T 05:00'78 00:36'06
25243 VALERO HIDALGO, PAU SENIOR B 4T 05:01'11 00:36'39
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35544 ARCE IGLESIAS, EFREN SENIOR C 4T 05:02'80 00:38'08
20245 CONESA SANCHEZ, SERGI SENIOR B 2T 05:04'91 00:40'19
35146 AZOGIL ROMERO, IVAN KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:05'10 00:40'38
10447 ARMAS PEREZ, MIKEL KTM TN JUNIOR 05:06'07 00:41'35
25348 GARCIA BENITEZ, ERIC TRIUMPH SENIOR B 4T 05:08'24 00:43'52
11149 QUINTAS GUTIERREZ, MATEO KTM TN JUNIOR 05:11'37 00:46'65
40350 PARRA AGUADO, DAVID BETA MASTER 45 05:13'54 00:48'82
35251 GARCIA MERINO, JULIO LUIS HUSQVARNA SENIOR C 4T 05:14'07 00:49'35
20352 NIETO TRABA, LUIS MIGUEL SHERCO SENIOR B 2T 05:15'17 00:50'45
25853 CARRACEDO DOMINGUEZ, DANIEL HONDA SENIOR B 4T 05:15'47 00:50'75
30154 RODRIGUEZ DE LA FUENTE, ADRIAN KTM SENIOR C 2T 05:15'72 00:51'00
45255 SAN MIGUEL BADIA, MARIA RIEJU FEMENINO 05:16'21 00:51'49

1856 QUER MOLGO, JORDI ENDURO 2 05:16'86 00:52'14
42257 ORTIZ ANAYA, JUAN CARLOS SHERCO MASTER 50 05:18'26 00:53'54
40158 GERALDO MARIANO, RUBEN SHERCO MASTER 45 05:18'46 00:53'74
25759 SANTAMARIA MARTINEZ, GALDER HUSQVARNA SENIOR B 4T 05:19'24 00:54'52
10960 DIAZ VALLEJO, DIEGO BETA TN JUNIOR 05:19'38 00:54'66
20661 CALVAR GONZALEZ, JOSE KTM SENIOR B 2T 05:19'40 00:54'68
36162 GARCIA NETO, FCO. JOSE KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:19'42 00:54'70
42163 TOMAS ROCADEMBOSCH, JOAN BETA MASTER 50 05:20'24 00:55'52
40464 MORA LORCA, MANUEL SHERCO MASTER 45 05:21'10 00:56'38
42565 CANDELA PEREZ, PEDRO LUIS KTM MASTER 50 05:21'20 00:56'48
45166 RABIONET MASO, MIREIA HUSQVARNA FEMENINO 05:21'88 00:57'16
30567 RODRIGUEZ MELERO, JESUS E. SHERCO SENIOR C 2T 05:22'42 00:57'70
35768 CASAS CORDON, ALBERT TRIUMPH SENIOR C 4T 05:22'78 00:58'06
35469 VAQUERO MARTINEZ, SERGIO KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:22'84 00:58'12
43170 MARSAL COMPTE, JOSEP RIEJU MASTER 55 05:23'10 00:58'38
35371 HAMED MOHAMED, NORDIN KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:23'39 00:58'67
43672 MARTINEZ ARCA, ISIDORO HONDA MASTER 55 05:24'85 01:00'13
30873 LOPEZ SOLER, JOSE BETA SENIOR C 2T 05:25'28 01:00'56
40674 VIEITEZ GARCIA, ALEJANDRO KTM MASTER 45 05:25'93 01:01'21
36075 RODRIGUEZ CARBALLEIRA, MARCOS SENIOR C 4T 05:28'23 01:03'51
30476 FARIÑA DONIZ, RUITMAN SENIOR C 2T 05:29'50 01:04'78
43577 SANTAMARIA ORTIZ DE ZARATE, JON SHERCO MASTER 55 05:31'75 01:07'03
30378 SALAMO SALAMO, ANTONI HUSQVARNA SENIOR C 2T 05:31'86 01:07'14
25479 LOPEZ LOPEZ, CELESTINO GASGAS SENIOR B 4T 05:32'18 01:07'46
40580 OTAZUA ALZAA, JULIO KTM MASTER 45 05:32'51 01:07'79
43381 TORRES SIBILL, JOSEP HUSQVARNA MASTER 55 05:34'25 01:09'53
42482 SERRANO BONET, CARLOS KTM MASTER 50 05:35'43 01:10'71
40883 GARCIA MARTINEZ, RAUL GASGAS MASTER 45 05:35'94 01:11'22
44384 LOPEZ DOVAL, CARLOS KTM MASTER 60 05:37'34 01:12'62
20585 VAZQUEZ ESTEVEZ, DANIEL BETA SENIOR B 2T 05:38'25 01:13'53
30786 PRIEGO ORQUERA, CARLES BETA SENIOR C 2T 05:39'40 01:14'68
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30687 HERNANDEZ SERRA, JORDI GASGAS SENIOR C 2T 05:40'51 01:15'79
43788 MERINO GARCIA, MIGUEL A. HONDA MASTER 55 05:42'36 01:17'64
43289 CASTEJON MARMAÑA, JAVIER MASTER 55 05:42'85 01:18'13
44290 FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL BETA MASTER 60 05:46'74 01:22'02
44191 CASANOVA ALBALAT, ARTURO HUSQVARNA MASTER 60 05:54'03 01:29'31
36292 RAMOS MUÑOZ, DAVID KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:57'25 01:32'53
35893 GARCIA MALLEBRERA, JORGE KTM SENIOR C 4T 06:04'82 01:40'10
35994 PUJO , NICOLAS KTM SENIOR C 4T 06:05'30 01:40'58
40795 LOPEZ MACHERO, DIEGO KTM MASTER 45 06:08'92 01:44'20
44596 LOCOCO , ALBERTO BETA MASTER 60 06:16'21 01:51'49
42697 LATAS VAZQUEZ, SALVADOR SHERCO MASTER 50 06:16'69 01:51'97
11098 PAZ FERNANDEZ, GERMAN GASGAS TN JUNIOR 06:40'29 02:15'57
42799 FERNANDEZ DABLANCA, JOSE ANTONIO HUSQVARNA MASTER 50 06:42'99 02:18'27
356100 AKOUDAD MEHDI, MOSI SHERCO SENIOR C 4T 06:49'26 02:24'54
434101 DELGADO SALAS, DIEGO KTM MASTER 55 07:04'58 02:39'86
444102 MASO BLASCO, JOAN KTM MASTER 60 07:05'37 02:40'65
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261 GARCIA MONTAÑA, JOSEP KTM ENDURO 1 04:21'73
712 MAGAIN , ANTOINE SHERCO ENDURO 3 04:26'14 00:04'41
153 MARTINEZ NOGUEIRA, YAGO KTM ENDURO 1 04:28'99 00:07'26
274 NAVARRO HUERTAS, SERGIO HUSQVARNA ENDURO 2 04:31'39 00:09'66
225 GALERA OLIVA, JORDI RIEJU JUNIOR 04:33'99 00:12'26

26 SANS SORIA, MARC GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:34'03 00:12'30
947 BETRIU ARMENGOL, JAUME GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:34'46 00:12'73

88 DOMINGUEZ OLIVA, YAGO RIEJU JUNIOR 04:36'06 00:14'33
749 SANJUAN PERAL, LIAM TRIUMPH JUNIOR 04:36'41 00:14'68
7210 PANDO LLANA, JULIO BETA ENDURO 2 04:36'88 00:15'15
1111 NAVARRO HUERTAS, ALEJANDRO GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:37'73 00:16'00
2412 PELLICER CARDELLAT, ALFREDO SHERCO JUNIOR 04:37'95 00:16'22

613 TOMAS FONT, PAU BETA ENDURO 3 04:38'07 00:16'34
914 GONFAUS SITJES, LLUIS JUNIOR 04:38'28 00:16'55

5915 AGUILAR ACEDO, FRANCESC SHERCO ENDURO 1 04:38'61 00:16'88
1416 PUEY MONFORTE, ALEX RIEJU ENDURO 1 04:38'92 00:17'19

10117 PELLICER CARDELLAT, JOSE MANUEL SHERCO TN JUNIOR 04:39'94 00:18'21
4418 GODINO GOMEZ, RAMON BETA JUNIOR 04:40'40 00:18'67
2019 ROJAS VIÑAS, NIL BETA JUNIOR 04:41'13 00:19'40
1020 SANCHEZ GARCIA, RAUL SHERCO JUNIOR 04:42'09 00:20'36
8921 TRUYOLS CAÑIZARES, MARC KTM JUNIOR 04:42'36 00:20'63
2122 GUERRERO ALEMANY, POL KTM JUNIOR 04:42'87 00:21'14

10323 REY GARCIA, JUAN RIEJU TN JUNIOR 04:44'42 00:22'69
7924 BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID JUNIOR 04:44'74 00:23'01

10225 CONESA SANCHEZ, PAU GASGAS TN JUNIOR 04:47'03 00:25'30
25126 SEGURA VERDAGUER, JOAN PAU GASGAS SENIOR B 4T 04:51'71 00:29'98

427 TOURIÑAN LONGUEIRA, BREOGAN SHERCO ENDURO 3 04:53'12 00:31'39
11228 ORTIZ GAVIRA, CARLOS SHERCO TN JUNIOR 04:53'46 00:31'73
10729 VILA FIGUERAS, GERARD BETA TN JUNIOR 04:54'90 00:33'17

8130 MARTINEZ URQUIJO, ENEKO BETA JUNIOR 04:55'99 00:34'26
7031 LAGO FERNANDEZ, XOEL HONDA JUNIOR 04:57'44 00:35'71
4832 OLIVERA MARTINEZ, JAN SHERCO JUNIOR 04:57'78 00:36'05

25233 VALERO HIDALGO, PAU SENIOR B 4T 04:57'92 00:36'19
10434 ARMAS PEREZ, MIKEL KTM TN JUNIOR 04:57'96 00:36'23
20135 MOLINS ROVIRA, MARC BETA SENIOR B 2T 04:58'36 00:36'63
10836 HERNANDEZ RIVERO, SANTIAGO SHERCO TN JUNIOR 04:58'89 00:37'16

5237 FRUTOS DE MINGO, RAUL SHERCO JUNIOR 05:00'28 00:38'55
25538 GALVEZ GARCIA, DIEGO KTM SENIOR B 4T 05:00'92 00:39'19

3039 IRIGOYEN TELLETXEA, ALEJANDRO KTM JUNIOR 05:02'37 00:40'64
20240 CONESA SANCHEZ, SERGI SENIOR B 2T 05:03'18 00:41'45
35141 AZOGIL ROMERO, IVAN KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:03'68 00:41'95
25842 CARRACEDO DOMINGUEZ, DANIEL HONDA SENIOR B 4T 05:06'35 00:44'62
20443 GARCIA PEREZ UBIÑA, MANUEL BETA SENIOR B 2T 05:09'30 00:47'57
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25344 GARCIA BENITEZ, ERIC TRIUMPH SENIOR B 4T 05:09'31 00:47'58
8045 GALLARDON EUGUI, XABIER ENDURO 3 05:09'55 00:47'82

35546 ARCE IGLESIAS, EFREN SENIOR C 4T 05:11'55 00:49'82
40147 GERALDO MARIANO, RUBEN SHERCO MASTER 45 05:12'06 00:50'33
40348 PARRA AGUADO, DAVID BETA MASTER 45 05:12'18 00:50'45
42149 TOMAS ROCADEMBOSCH, JOAN BETA MASTER 50 05:12'19 00:50'46
20350 NIETO TRABA, LUIS MIGUEL SHERCO SENIOR B 2T 05:15'20 00:53'47
45251 SAN MIGUEL BADIA, MARIA RIEJU FEMENINO 05:16'35 00:54'62
20752 MAZA ORTIZ, GUILLERMO KTM SENIOR B 2T 05:16'97 00:55'24
36153 GARCIA NETO, FCO. JOSE KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:16'99 00:55'26
35454 VAQUERO MARTINEZ, SERGIO KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:17'58 00:55'85
30155 RODRIGUEZ DE LA FUENTE, ADRIAN KTM SENIOR C 2T 05:18'87 00:57'14
40656 VIEITEZ GARCIA, ALEJANDRO KTM MASTER 45 05:19'60 00:57'87
45157 RABIONET MASO, MIREIA HUSQVARNA FEMENINO 05:20'47 00:58'74
11158 QUINTAS GUTIERREZ, MATEO KTM TN JUNIOR 05:21'76 01:00'03
10959 DIAZ VALLEJO, DIEGO BETA TN JUNIOR 05:21'77 01:00'04
42560 CANDELA PEREZ, PEDRO LUIS KTM MASTER 50 05:21'87 01:00'14
20661 CALVAR GONZALEZ, JOSE KTM SENIOR B 2T 05:22'44 01:00'71
42262 ORTIZ ANAYA, JUAN CARLOS SHERCO MASTER 50 05:22'55 01:00'82
35363 HAMED MOHAMED, NORDIN KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:22'56 01:00'83
30564 RODRIGUEZ MELERO, JESUS E. SHERCO SENIOR C 2T 05:24'01 01:02'28
43665 MARTINEZ ARCA, ISIDORO HONDA MASTER 55 05:25'01 01:03'28
25466 LOPEZ LOPEZ, CELESTINO GASGAS SENIOR B 4T 05:25'97 01:04'24
25767 SANTAMARIA MARTINEZ, GALDER HUSQVARNA SENIOR B 4T 05:26'22 01:04'49
43168 MARSAL COMPTE, JOSEP RIEJU MASTER 55 05:27'15 01:05'42
30869 LOPEZ SOLER, JOSE BETA SENIOR C 2T 05:27'29 01:05'56
30470 FARIÑA DONIZ, RUITMAN SENIOR C 2T 05:27'31 01:05'58
35271 GARCIA MERINO, JULIO LUIS HUSQVARNA SENIOR C 4T 05:27'34 01:05'61
35772 CASAS CORDON, ALBERT TRIUMPH SENIOR C 4T 05:29'19 01:07'46
40473 MORA LORCA, MANUEL SHERCO MASTER 45 05:29'40 01:07'67
44374 LOPEZ DOVAL, CARLOS KTM MASTER 60 05:32'84 01:11'11
43575 SANTAMARIA ORTIZ DE ZARATE, JON SHERCO MASTER 55 05:32'99 01:11'26
30776 PRIEGO ORQUERA, CARLES BETA SENIOR C 2T 05:34'90 01:13'17
30377 SALAMO SALAMO, ANTONI HUSQVARNA SENIOR C 2T 05:35'36 01:13'63
40878 GARCIA MARTINEZ, RAUL GASGAS MASTER 45 05:36'33 01:14'60
43279 CASTEJON MARMAÑA, JAVIER MASTER 55 05:37'95 01:16'22
40580 OTAZUA ALZAA, JULIO KTM MASTER 45 05:39'43 01:17'70
43381 TORRES SIBILL, JOSEP HUSQVARNA MASTER 55 05:40'94 01:19'21
20582 VAZQUEZ ESTEVEZ, DANIEL BETA SENIOR B 2T 05:42'12 01:20'39
42483 SERRANO BONET, CARLOS KTM MASTER 50 05:42'57 01:20'84
43784 MERINO GARCIA, MIGUEL A. HONDA MASTER 55 05:42'93 01:21'20
30685 HERNANDEZ SERRA, JORDI GASGAS SENIOR C 2T 05:47'02 01:25'29
36086 RODRIGUEZ CARBALLEIRA, MARCOS SENIOR C 4T 05:51'07 01:29'34
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35887 GARCIA MALLEBRERA, JORGE KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:51'08 01:29'35
35988 PUJO , NICOLAS KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:52'64 01:30'91
44289 FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL BETA MASTER 60 05:52'69 01:30'96
36290 RAMOS MUÑOZ, DAVID KTM SENIOR C 4T 05:54'63 01:32'90
44191 CASANOVA ALBALAT, ARTURO HUSQVARNA MASTER 60 06:07'15 01:45'42
40792 LOPEZ MACHERO, DIEGO KTM MASTER 45 06:18'68 01:56'95
44593 LOCOCO , ALBERTO BETA MASTER 60 06:18'78 01:57'05
42694 LATAS VAZQUEZ, SALVADOR SHERCO MASTER 50 06:30'58 02:08'85
35695 AKOUDAD MEHDI, MOSI SHERCO SENIOR C 4T 06:30'76 02:09'03
11096 PAZ FERNANDEZ, GERMAN GASGAS TN JUNIOR 06:31'09 02:09'36
42797 FERNANDEZ DABLANCA, JOSE ANTONIO HUSQVARNA MASTER 50 07:01'66 02:39'93
44498 MASO BLASCO, JOAN KTM MASTER 60 07:01'71 02:39'98
43499 DELGADO SALAS, DIEGO KTM MASTER 55 07:08'15 02:46'42
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261 GARCIA MONTAÑA, JOSEP KTM ENDURO 1 04:19'01
152 MARTINEZ NOGUEIRA, YAGO KTM ENDURO 1 04:24'40 00:05'39
273 NAVARRO HUERTAS, SERGIO HUSQVARNA ENDURO 2 04:27'06 00:08'05

84 DOMINGUEZ OLIVA, YAGO RIEJU JUNIOR 04:30'58 00:11'57
25 SANS SORIA, MARC GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:30'86 00:11'85

116 NAVARRO HUERTAS, ALEJANDRO GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:30'98 00:11'97
717 MAGAIN , ANTOINE SHERCO ENDURO 3 04:31'33 00:12'32
948 BETRIU ARMENGOL, JAUME GASGAS ENDURO 3 04:31'77 00:12'76
229 GALERA OLIVA, JORDI RIEJU JUNIOR 04:32'29 00:13'28
7210 PANDO LLANA, JULIO BETA ENDURO 2 04:35'00 00:15'99

611 TOMAS FONT, PAU BETA ENDURO 3 04:35'53 00:16'52
1412 PUEY MONFORTE, ALEX RIEJU ENDURO 1 04:35'62 00:16'61
5913 AGUILAR ACEDO, FRANCESC SHERCO ENDURO 1 04:36'16 00:17'15

914 GONFAUS SITJES, LLUIS JUNIOR 04:37'21 00:18'20
2115 GUERRERO ALEMANY, POL KTM JUNIOR 04:37'59 00:18'58
7416 SANJUAN PERAL, LIAM TRIUMPH JUNIOR 04:38'18 00:19'17
2417 PELLICER CARDELLAT, ALFREDO SHERCO JUNIOR 04:38'79 00:19'78
4418 GODINO GOMEZ, RAMON BETA JUNIOR 04:38'91 00:19'90
7919 BELTRAN YAGUE, DAVID JUNIOR 04:39'74 00:20'73
8920 TRUYOLS CAÑIZARES, MARC KTM JUNIOR 04:40'16 00:21'15
2021 ROJAS VIÑAS, NIL BETA JUNIOR 04:40'68 00:21'67
1022 SANCHEZ GARCIA, RAUL SHERCO JUNIOR 04:42'55 00:23'54

423 TOURIÑAN LONGUEIRA, BREOGAN SHERCO ENDURO 3 04:48'44 00:29'43
3024 IRIGOYEN TELLETXEA, ALEJANDRO KTM JUNIOR 04:52'63 00:33'62
8125 MARTINEZ URQUIJO, ENEKO BETA JUNIOR 04:52'79 00:33'78
5226 FRUTOS DE MINGO, RAUL SHERCO JUNIOR 04:53'70 00:34'69
7027 LAGO FERNANDEZ, XOEL HONDA JUNIOR 04:54'63 00:35'62
8028 GALLARDON EUGUI, XABIER ENDURO 3 05:03'39 00:44'38
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